
 

 

COMPETITIONS 2007-2008 
 
 
 
Division Supérieure Départementale 

 Groupe A Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- FC Belligné St-Sauveur 66 13 5 4 0 45 24 0 +21 
2- Nort AC 60 10 8 4 0 30 21 0 +9 
3- ASV Monnières Le Pallet 58 11 3 8 0 43 39 0 +4 
4- Stade Couëron 57 8 11 3 0 37 22 0 +15 
5- AF Chapelle Heulin 56 9 8 5 0 43 33 0 +10 
6- FC Retz 54 9 5 8 0 32 22 0 +10 
7- USSJ Petit Mars 51 8 5 9 0 35 39 0 -4 
8- UMP Saint-Nazaire 50 8 6 8 0 40 44 1 -4 
9- SM Jans 49 7 6 9 0 38 40 0 -2 
10- ES Haute Goulaine 42 4 8 10 0 27 37 0 -10 
11- JSC Bellevue Nantes 37 5 6 11 0 34 45 3 -11 
12- FC Sud Vilaine 31 3 1 18 0 21 65 0 -44 

 
 Groupe B Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Arche FC 61 11 6 5 0 39 20 0 +19 
2- Hir. St-Julien Concelles 60 11 5 6 0 32 20 0 +12 
3- USC Frossay 60 10 8 4 0 36 20 0 +16 
4- FC Mouzeil Teille Ligné 59 10 7 5 0 44 26 0 +18 
5- US Château Thébaud 58 10 6 6 0 34 21 0 +13 
6- Espérance Campbon 57 10 5 7 0 29 27 0 +2 
7- AC Basse Goulaine 54 8 8 6 0 34 30 0 +4 
8- JA Saint-Mars Désert 51 7 8 7 0 37 43 0 -6 
9- Le Pouliguen AC 44 5 7 10 0 25 42 0 -17 
10- ES Dresny Plessé 43 5 6 11 0 27 34 0 -7 
11- Stade Nazairien 39 3 9 10 0 21 35 1 -14 
12- US Basse Indre 32 2 5 15 0 17 57 1 -40 

 
 
1ère Division 

 Groupe A Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- CS Montoir 65 12 7 3 0 49 25 0 +24 
2- US Sainte-Reine 65 13 4 5 0 45 25 0 +20 
3- La Malouine 64 13 3 6 0 41 28 0 +13 
4- Guérande SA 60 11 5 6 0 38 34 0 +4 
5- Saint-Joachim BS 56 10 4 8 0 39 34 0 +5 
6- Saint-Cyr Herbignac 55 9 6 7 0 33 29 0 +4 
7- SA Saint-André Eaux 52 7 9 6 0 30 23 0 +7 
8- Saint-Marc Foot 51 8 5 9 0 24 29 0 -5 
9- Stade Croisicais 50 7 7 8 0 32 35 0 -3 
10- Alerte Méan Saint-Nazaire 43 5 6 11 0 28 36 0 -8 
11- US La Baule 34 3 3 16 0 16 50 0 -34 
12- AS Prinquiau 33 2 5 15 0 18 45 0 -27 

 



 

 

 
 Groupe B Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Réveil Saint-Géréon 66 13 5 4 0 37 21 0 +16 
2- Nozay OS 59 11 4 7 0 49 31 0 +18 
3- Jeunes Erbray 57 9 8 5 0 32 29 0 +3 
4- US Abbaretz 56 9 7 6 0 35 27 0 +8 
5- Héric FC 55 9 6 7 0 35 30 0 +5 
6- US Varades La Rouxière 53 9 4 9 0 32 32 0 0 
7- CAVUSG 52 8 6 8 0 33 35 0 -2 
8- ES Blain 52 8 6 8 0 35 38 0 -3 
9- AC Chapelain 50 8 4 10 0 34 42 0 -8 
10- JGE Sucé 47 6 7 9 0 36 36 0 0 
11- Voltigeurs Châteaubriant 46 6 6 10 0 31 39 0 -8 
12- US Issé 31 0 9 13 0 12 41 0 -29 

 
 Groupe C Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Saint-Denis Mauves 70 15 3 4 0 53 27 0 +26 
2- Elan Les Sorinières 61 11 6 5 0 44 29 0 +15 
3- US Sainte-Luce 59 10 7 5 0 34 24 0 +10 
4- ASE Montbert 59 10 7 5 0 45 28 0 +17 
5- ASPTT Nantes 55 8 9 5 0 36 27 0 +9 
6- Elan Gorges 51 7 8 7 0 35 26 0 +9 
7- GS Saint-Sébastien 50 7 7 8 0 37 33 0 +4 
8- US Philbertine 47 9 2 11 0 24 41 4 -17 
9- Metallo Sport Nantes 47 5 10 7 0 28 38 0 -10 
10- FC Bouaye 45 5 8 9 0 30 37 0 -7 
11- ES Vallet 37 4 3 15 0 29 42 0 -13 
12- JSC Bellevue Nantes 32 4 4 11 3 33 76 0 -43 

 
 Groupe D Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- ASAG Haie Fouassière 64 13 3 6 0 34 20 0 +14 
2- Herbadilla Chevrolière 62 11 7 4 0 39 22 0 +17 
3- AS Beautour Vertou 60 10 8 4 0 34 19 0 +15 
4- US Le Pellerin 56 10 6 5 1 33 26 1 +7 
5- US Pont Saint-Martin 54 8 8 6 0 35 28 0 +7 
6- Rezé FC 54 8 8 6 0 45 34 0 +11 
7- FC Toutes Aides Nantes 51 8 5 9 0 37 39 0 -2 
8- FC Sèvre et Maine 49 7 6 9 0 34 37 0 -3 
9- ES Vigneux 49 7 6 9 0 29 34 0 -5 
10- US Thouaré 49 7 6 9 0 44 39 0 +5 
11- Etoile Cens Nantes 38 4 5 13 0 26 54 0 -28 
12- RACC Nantes 36 2 2 16 0 28 66 0 -38 

 
 



 

 

Promotion de 1ère Division 
 Groupe A Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Saint-Nazaire OS 67 13 6 3 0 37 22 0 +15 
2- ES Pornichet 66 13 5 4 0 47 20 0 +27 
3- Pornic Foot 64 12 6 4 0 56 22 0 +34 
4- FC Immaculé 62 12 4 6 0 55 38 0 +17 
5- Océane FC 61 11 6 5 0 41 28 0 +13 
6- FC Chapelle Marais 58 10 6 6 0 46 28 0 +18 
7- AS Madeleine Guérande 57 10 5 7 0 40 32 0 +8 
8- AS Saint-Lyphard 48 7 5 10 0 33 43 0 -10 
9- ES Maritime 43 5 6 11 0 35 40 0 -5 
10- ASC Escoublac 40 5 3 14 0 26 48 0 -22 
11- Saint-Cyr Herbignac 36 3 5 14 0 20 57 0 -37 
12- SA Saint-André Eaux 29 2 1 19 0 33 91 0 -58 

 
 Groupe B Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Jeunes Ste-Anne Brivet 75 16 5 1 0 66 30 0 +36 
2- Espérance Crossac 62 12 4 6 0 50 31 0 +19 
3- ES Landaise 57 11 2 9 0 36 42 0 -6 
4- ES Dresny Plessé 56 10 4 8 0 41 35 0 +6 
5- SS Bouvron 55 9 6 7 0 40 32 0 +8 
6- Donges FC 53 9 4 9 0 44 38 0 +6 
7- US Savenay 53 9 4 9 0 36 32 0 +4 
8- AOS Pontchâteau 48 7 5 10 0 32 45 0 -13 
9- JS Besné 47 7 4 11 0 35 44 0 -9 
10- SM Fay 45 6 5 11 0 40 46 0 -6 
11- FC 3 Rivières 43 5 6 11 0 35 58 0 -23 
12- US Sainte-Reine 39 4 5 13 0 27 49 0 -22 

 
 Groupe C Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AS Sion 72 16 2 4 0 60 27 0 +33 
2- USTV 99 64 12 6 4 0 46 27 0 +19 
3- US St-Aubin Châteaux 58 10 6 6 0 45 34 0 +11 
4- ES Joué sur Erdre 53 8 7 7 0 42 34 0 +8 
5- AL Châteaubriant 52 7 9 6 0 29 31 0 -2 
6- Conquereuil OS Pierric 52 9 3 10 0 39 42 0 -3 
7- FC Teille Mouzeil Ligné 50 7 7 8 0 25 33 0 -8 
8- AS Saffré 48 6 8 8 0 28 32 0 -4 
9- Etoile Don Moisdon 47 6 7 9 0 34 35 0 -1 
10- Héric FC 47 6 7 9 0 26 40 0 -14 
11- SC Nord Atlantique 42 4 8 10 0 29 47 0 -18 
12- AS Lusanger 35 2 8 12 0 22 43 0 -21 

 
 Groupe D Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Nantes St-Joseph Porterie 73 15 6 1 0 54 17 0 +37 
2- USSA Vertou 69 14 5 3 0 51 20 0 +31 
3- AS Mésanger 68 14 4 4 0 53 15 0 +38 
4- AS Maumusson 56 11 1 10 0 44 48 0 -4 
5- Hir. St-Julien Concelles 56 10 4 8 0 43 31 0 +12 
6- UFC Erdre Donneau 55 10 3 9 0 32 39 0 -7 
7- GS Saint-Sébastien 55 9 6 7 0 49 37 0 +12 
8- Saint-Pierre Nantes 45 6 5 11 0 47 47 0 0 
9- JA Saint-Mars Désert 43 5 6 11 0 26 44 0 -18 
10- AS Le Cellier 43 5 6 11 0 36 60 0 -24 
11- FC Herblanetz 37 4 3 15 0 27 56 0 -29 
12- RC Ancenis 32 2 5 15 0 21 69 1 -48 

 



 

 

 Groupe E Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- SM Doulon Nantes 71 16 1 5 0 51 27 0 +24 
2- CCS Saint-Félix Nantes 68 15 1 6 0 52 29 0 +23 
3- Orvault Sport 63 13 2 7 0 52 29 0 +23 
4- UF Saint-Herblain 61 13 0 9 0 50 45 0 +5 
5- AS Sautron 55 10 3 9 0 43 43 0 0 
6- RC Orvault 53 8 7 7 0 39 29 0 +10 
7- AS Grandchamp 52 9 3 10 0 59 65 0 -6 
8- Sympho Foot Treillières 52 9 3 10 0 49 37 0 +12 
9- Esp. Saint-Yves Nantes 46 7 4 11 0 55 67 1 -12 
10- Saint-Herblain OC 46 7 3 12 0 43 39 0 +4 
11- ASC Port Boyer Nantes 42 5 6 11 0 33 66 1 -33 
12- Metallo Sport Nantes 28 2 3 16 1 23 73 2 -50 

 
 Groupe F Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Don Bosco Nantes 62 12 4 6 0 53 36 0 +17 
2- Espoir Sud Loire 62 12 4 6 0 41 37 0 +4 
3- US Gétigné 59 11 4 7 0 33 35 0 -2 
4- OSP Saint-Sébastien 59 10 7 5 0 39 26 0 +13 
5- AA St-Hilaire Clisson 58 11 3 8 0 45 33 0 +12 
6- CS La Planche 52 9 3 10 0 47 40 0 +7 
7- SS Boussay 51 8 5 9 0 25 31 0 -6 
8- La Mellinet Nantes 50 8 4 10 0 35 45 0 -10 
9- Espoir Vieillevigne 49 8 3 11 0 29 36 0 -7 
10- Nantes Sud 98 49 7 6 9 0 39 39 0 0 
11- FC Logne Boulogne 42 6 2 14 0 39 44 0 -5 
12- FC Vertou 42 5 5 12 0 19 42 0 -23 

 
 Groupe G Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AS Preux Saint-Herblain 65 13 4 5 0 48 26 0 +22 
2- FC Chabossière Couëron 64 12 6 4 0 38 23 0 +15 
3- AEPR Rezé 62 11 7 4 0 56 25 0 +31 
4- ASR Machecoul 59 11 4 7 0 31 21 0 +10 
5- FC Retz 56 10 4 8 0 44 28 0 +16 
6- FC Estuaire 55 10 3 9 0 43 38 0 +5 
7- Arche FC 51 7 8 7 0 39 33 0 +6 
8- ES Marais 49 7 6 9 0 29 44 0 -15 
9- SP Saint-Père Retz 48 7 5 10 0 26 34 0 -8 
10- ES du Lac 46 5 10 7 0 32 36 0 -4 
11- ALC Saint-Aignan 37 3 6 13 0 29 48 0 -19 
12- Herbadilla Chevrolière 33 2 5 15 0 15 74 0 -59 

 
 
2ème Division 

 Groupe A Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- Trignac OS 68 14 6 2 0 55 18 2 +37 
2- Stade Nazairien 65 12 7 3 0 63 33 0 +30 
3- Saint-Nazaire OS 60 11 5 6 0 55 34 0 +21 
4- Saint-Marc Foot 56 10 4 8 0 50 40 0 +10 
5- Saint-Joachim BS 56 10 4 8 0 50 46 0 +4 
6- Stade Croisicais 52 9 3 10 0 39 37 0 +2 
7- K. Batz OS 51 9 2 11 0 38 57 0 -19 
8- AS Madeleine Guérande 50 7 7 8 0 48 47 0 +1 
9- US La Baule 50 8 5 8 1 46 47 0 -1 
10- UMP Saint-Nazaire 48 6 8 8 0 39 43 0 -4 
11- CP Assérac 41 5 4 13 0 27 61 0 -34 
12- FC Mesquer 31 2 3 17 0 22 69 0 -47 



 

 

 
 Groupe B Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- FC Missillac 72 16 2 4 0 67 18 0 +49 
2- Espoir du Sillon 70 15 3 4 0 68 25 0 +43 
3- Espérance Campbon 64 12 6 4 0 57 39 0 +18 
4- CS Montoir 60 11 6 5 0 54 31 1 +23 
5- Donges FC 57 9 8 5 0 40 29 0 +11 
6- AS Quilly 53 8 7 7 0 37 45 0 -8 
7- La Malouine 51 8 5 9 0 36 43 0 -7 
8- ASG Pontchâteau 51 9 2 11 0 53 54 0 -1 
9- Amicale Dolaysienne 47 7 4 11 0 52 49 0 +3 
10- AEP Saint-Joachim 45 7 2 13 0 41 47 0 -6 
11- JA Besné 33 3 2 17 0 28 85 0 -57 
12- AOS Pontchâteau 31 2 3 17 0 20 88 0 -68 

 
 Groupe C Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Saint-Pierre Avessac 77 17 4 1 0 63 14 0 +49 
2- Pays Guéméné 65 12 7 3 0 43 25 0 +18 
3- US Guenrouët 61 12 3 7 0 47 43 0 +4 
4- ES Blain 61 11 6 5 0 48 38 0 +10 
5- USTV 99 55 10 3 9 0 39 38 0 +1 
6- AS Fégréac 55 10 3 9 0 43 38 0 +5 
7- ES Gâvraise 53 9 4 9 0 52 50 0 +2 
8- US Vay 50 8 4 10 0 36 37 0 -1 
9- Puceul Grigonnais US 48 8 2 12 0 33 33 0 0 
10- US Guenouvry 41 4 7 11 0 40 60 0 -20 
11- FC Beslé 35 4 1 17 0 34 86 0 -52 
12- SM Jans 35 3 4 15 0 37 53 0 -16 

 
 Groupe D Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AS Saint-Sulpice 68 14 4 4 0 61 22 0 +39 
2- Portugais Châteaubriant 64 14 1 6 1 55 43 0 +12 
3- Le Pin Vritz FC 64 12 6 4 0 66 29 0 +37 
4- US Soudan 62 12 4 6 0 61 34 0 +27 
5- CO Saint-Mars Jaille Sport 54 9 5 8 0 49 42 0 +7 
6- FC Erbray 53 9 5 7 1 36 27 0 -9 
7- US Villepot 52 8 6 8 0 43 42 0 +1 
8- ES Rougé 51 8 5 9 0 44 46 0 -2 
9- Voltigeurs Châteaubriant 47 8 1 13 0 42 87 0 -45 
10- AL Châteaubriant 44 7 1 14 0 39 56 0 -27 
11- CAVUSG 42 5 5 12 0 37 57 0 -20 
12- FRJ Louisfert 35 4 1 17 0 31 79 0 -58 

 
 Groupe E Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Nort AC 68 14 4 4 0 46 21 0 +25 
2- Conquérante Couffé 67 14 3 5 0 47 31 0 +16 
3- AS Casson 58 11 3 8 0 37 36 0 +1 
4- AS Mésanger 54 8 8 6 0 46 34 0 +12 
5- Réveil Saint-Géréon 53 8 7 7 0 42 27 0 +15 
6- US Varades La Rouxière 51 9 2 11 0 43 48 0 -5 
7- USSJ Petit Mars 51 8 5 9 0 33 35 0 -2 
8- US Oudon 49 9 0 13 0 24 35 0 -11 
9- ASC La Rouxière 48 7 5 10 0 29 35 0 -6 
10- Jeunes Les Touches 46 7 3 12 0 36 56 0 -20 
11- FC Belligné St-Sauveur 46 6 6 10 0 28 39 0 -11 
12- Les Côteaux de La Roche 45 7 2 13 0 24 38 0 -14 

 



 

 

 Groupe F Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- Nantes Panafricaine 70 14 6 2 0 55 23 0 +32 
2- FC Stéphanois 68 14 4 4 0 66 32 0 +34 
3- Temple Cordemais FC 63 12 5 5 0 53 40 0 +13 
4- AC Chapelain 59 11 4 7 0 52 41 0 +11 
5- US Bugallière Orvault 54 10 4 8 0 57 49 1 +8 
6- SM Doulon Nantes 51 9 3 10 0 45 44 0 +1 
7- RC Orvault 48 8 2 12 0 35 42 0 -7 
8- ES Vigneux 47 6 7 9 0 38 44 0 -6 
9- Saint-Herblain OC 44 6 4 12 0 32 59 0 -27 
10- Stade Couëron 42 5 5 12 0 35 55 0 -20 
11- US Malville 41 4 7 11 0 35 46 0 -11 
12- JGE Sucé 40 5 3 14 0 35 69 0 -34 

 
 Groupe G Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- LOSC Landreau 77 18 1 3 0 74 20 0 +54 
2- Etoile Clisson 73 16 3 3 0 51 21 0 +30 
3- US Loire Divatte 61 11 6 5 0 65 29 0 +36 
4- US Sainte-Luce 61 12 3 7 0 54 38 0 +16 
5- Etoile Mouzillon 57 10 5 7 0 50 28 0 +22 
6- Elan Gorges 55 10 3 9 0 45 40 0 +5 
7- AF La Chapelle Heulin 52 8 6 8 0 35 36 0 -1 
8- FC La Montagne 51 7 8 7 0 34 20 0 +14 
9- US Gétigné 47 8 1 13 0 25 51 0 -26 
10- Nantes Sud 98 43 6 3 13 0 32 53 0 -21 
11- SS Boussay 36 4 2 16 0 23 63 0 -40 
12- Don Bosco Nantes 22 1 1 18 2 13 102 0 -89 

 
 Groupe H Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AS Maine Aigrefeuille 78 18 2 2 0 58 16 0 +42 
2- OSP Saint-Sébastien 67 13 6 3 0 47 34 0 +13 
3- US Château Thébaud 66 13 5 4 0 48 22 0 +26 
4- Asag Haie Fouassière 60 12 2 8 0 43 30 0 +13 
5- Elan Les Sorinières 57 10 5 7 0 53 37 0 +16 
6- ASV Monnières Le Pallet 56 10 4 8 0 2 44 0 -2 
7- ASE Montbert 49 7 6 9 0 26 33 0 -7 
8- US Pont Saint-Martin 45 7 2 13 0 39 56 0 -17 
9- Rezé FC 45 6 5 11 0 38 47 0 -9 
10- Nantes Portugais 42 5 6 11 0 24 36 1 -12 
11- FC Toutes Aides Nantes 36 3 5 14 0 34 58 0 -24 
12- FC Sèvre et Maine 33 3 2 17 0 21 60 0 -39 

 
 Groupe I Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- FC Légé 69 14 5 3 0 64 21 0 +43 
2- ALC Bouguenais 69 14 5 3 0 66 27 0 +39 
3- UF Saint-Herblain 66 14 2 6 0 53 28 0 +25 
4- FC Bouaye 65 14 2 6 0 56 29 1 +27 
5- AS Saint-Fiacre 56 10 4 8 0 50 40 0 +10 
6- Nantes St-Joseph Porterie 55 10 3 9 0 45 43 0 +2 
7- FC Logne Boulogne 54 9 5 8 0 35 35 0 0 
8- US Pellerin 54 8 8 6 0 40 37 0 +3 
9- Espoir Sud Loire 46 7 3 12 0 29 50 0 -21 
10- CS La Planche 45 7 2 13 0 55 66 0 -11 
11- AS Preux Saint-Herblain 30 2 2 18 0 26 62 0 -36 
12- Esp. Saint-Yves Nantes 28 2 1 18 1 23 104 0 -81 

 



 

 

 
 Groupe J Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Saint-Brévin AC 69 15 2 5 0 58 24 0 +34 
2- US Bouguenais 68 14 4 4 0 40 22 0 +18 
3- FC Brennois Boiséen 65 13 4 5 0 53 28 0 +25 
4- Eclair Chauvé 60 10 8 4 0 31 20 0 +11 
5- FC Retz 59 11 4 7 0 42 32 0 +10 
6- Goélands Sammaritains 56 9 7 6 0 40 41 0 -1 
7- US Saint-Viaud 48 8 2 12 0 33 41 0 -8 
8- SM Saint-Mars Coutais 47 8 1 13 0 48 53 0 -5 
9- ASR Machecoul 46 6 6 10 0 34 45 0 -11 
10- USC Frossay 39 5 3 14 0 29 56 0 -27 
11- Arche FC 39 4 5 13 0 32 53 0 -21 
12- Pornic Foot 38 4 4 14 0 27 52 0 -25 

 
 
Promotion de 2ème Division 

 Groupe A Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- US Saint-Molf 67 16 1 1 0 81 18 0 +63 
2- ES Pornichet 61 14 1 3 0 63 27 0 +36 
3- Guérande SA 55 11 4 3 0 73 17 0 +56 
4- SA Saint-André Eaux 49 10 1 7 0 48 32 0 +16 
5- AS Saint-Lyphard 46 8 4 6 0 31 28 0 +3 
6- Saint-Cyr Herbignac 40 7 1 10 0 42 50 0 -8 
7- ES Maritime 37 5 4 9 0 44 43 0 +1 
8- FC Sud Vilaine 34 5 1 12 0 29 60 0 -31 
9- AS Madeleine Guérande 27 3 0 15 0 16 108 0 -92 
10- CP Assérac 25 2 1 15 0 29 73 0 -44 
11- ASC Escoublac 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12- Le Pouliguen AC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe B Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- US Savenay 65 13 4 5 0 65 25 0 +40 
2- FC Missillac 62 12 4 6 0 66 42 0 +24 
3- Donges FC 58 10 6 6 0 60 37 0 +23 
4- CS Montoir 57 10 5 7 0 52 36 0 +16 
5- US Sainte-Reine 54 10 2 10 0 40 40 0 0 
6- Espérance Crossac 53 10 1 11 0 34 44 0 -10 
7- ASG Pontchâteau 52 8 6 8 0 37 41 0 -4 
8- FC Chapelle Marais 52 10 1 10 1 41 57 0 -16 
9- Jeunes Sainte-Anne Brivet 51 8 5 9 0 55 47 0 +8 
10- AS Prinquiau 49 8 3 11 0 42 58 0 -16 
11- FC 3 Rivières 47 7 4 11 0 41 58 0 -17 
12- La Malouine 36 4 3 14 1 31 79 0 -48 

 



 

 

 
 Groupe C Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- ES Dresny Plessé 76 17 3 2 0 82 17 0 +65 
2- SS Bouvron 68 14 4 4 0 54 26 0 +28 
3- Coudray OS 67 14 3 5 0 78 35 0 +43 
4- Conquereuil OS Pierric 59 11 4 7 0 46 39 0 +7 
5- SM Fay 55 10 4 8 0 45 31 0 +14 
6- US Guenrouët 52 9 3 10 0 41 55 0 -14 
7- Saint-Omer Sport 50 8 4 10 0 50 44 0 +6 
8- Saint-Pierre Avessac 48 7 5 10 0 23 35 0 -12 
9- AS Sévérac 46 6 6 10 0 41 69 0 -28 
10- Pays Guéméné 45 6 5 11 0 37 46 0 -9 
11- Amicale Dolaysienne 36 3 5 14 0 28 66 0 -38 
12- Espérance Campbon 32 3 2 16 1 31 93 0 -62 

 
 Groupe D Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- US Issé 70 15 3 4 0 56 27 0 +29 
2- AS Marsac 67 14 4 4 0 82 30 0 +52 
3- AS Ruffigné 61 12 3 7 0 62 31 0 +31 
4- US Abbaretz 58 10 6 6 0 48 29 0 +19 
5- US St-Aubin Châteaux 57 11 2 9 0 74 49 0 +25 
6- ES Soulvache 54 9 5 8 0 41 36 0 +5 
7- SC Nord Atlantique 54 9 5 8 0 43 34 0 +9 
8- AS Sion 51 8 5 9 0 47 30 0 +17 
9- US Vay 48 7 5 10 0 39 55 0 -16 
10- Nozay OS 47 6 7 9 0 45 57 0 -12 
11- AS Lusanger 34 3 4 14 1 19 81 0 -62 
12- AL Châteaubriant 31 3 1 17 1 20 117 0 -97 

 
 Groupe E Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- US Grand Auverné 62 12 4 6 0 58 35 0 +23 
2- Conquérante Couffé 62 11 7 4 0 43 34 0 +9 
3- AS Saint-Sulpice 58 11 3 8 0 43 33 0 +10 
4- Etoile du Don Moisdon 57 10 5 7 0 43 40 0 +3 
5- Le prin Vritz FC 55 10 3 9 0 45 43 0 +2 
6- AS Maumusson 55 10 3 9 0 50 41 0 +9 
7- Jeunes Erbray 55 10 3 9 0 63 49 0 +14 
8- AS Mésanger 55 10 3 9 0 40 48 0 -8 
9- FC Teille Mouzeil Ligné 50 6 10 6 0 38 39 0 -1 
10- UFC Erdre Donneau 50 8 4 10 0 46 43 0 +3 
11- FC Belligné Saint-Sauveur 47 6 7 9 0 35 40 0 -5 
12- CAVUSG 27 1 2 19 0 18 77 0 -59 

 
 Groupe F Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- US Thouaré 78 18 2 2 0 75 22 0 +53 
2- Saint-Denis Mauves 77 18 1 3 0 90 24 0 +66 
3- Hirondelles Saint-julien 70 15 3 4 0 68 19 0 +49 
4- US Loire Divette 65 14 1 7 0 56 32 0 +24 
5- FC Herblanetz 65 13 4 5 0 49 34 0 +15 
6- US Sainte-Luce 56 11 1 10 0 57 45 0 +12 
7- USSJ Petit-Mars 48 8 2 12 0 42 49 0 -7 
8- USC Bonnoeuvre 44 6 4 12 0 49 51 0 -2 
9- JA Saint-Mars Désert 43 6 3 13 0 44 58 0 -14 
10- Réveil Saint-Géréon 37 5 1 16 0 35 76 1 -41 
11- US Varades La Rouxière 34 4 0 18 0 23 98 0 -75 
12- Jeunes Les Touches 26 2 2 16 2 28 108 0 -80 

 



 

 

 Groupe G Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- ACS Dervallières Nantes 67 15 2 3 0 65 24 0 +41 
2- Orvault Sport 63 13 4 3 0 42 22 0 +20 
3- CCS Saint-Félix Nantes 62 12 6 2 0 50 28 0 +22 
4- ES Chevallerais 58 12 2 6 0 50 31 0 +19 
5- Stade Couëron 49 9 2 9 0 42 40 0 +2 
6- ES Vigneux 42 7 2 10 1 25 49 0 -24 
7- Puceul Grigonnais US 40 5 5 10 0 36 39 0 -3 
8- Sympho Foot Treillières 40 5 5 10 0 31 41 0 -10 
9- AS Saffré 39 5 4 11 0 34 39 0 -5 
10- AS Grandchamp 38 5 4 10 1 25 42 0 -17 
11- Espérance St-Emilien Blain 30 3 2 14 1 23 68 0 -45 
12- Don Bosco Nantes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe H Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AS Viarme Nantes 75 17 2 3 0 70 28 0 +42 
2- AS Sautron 71 16 2 3 1 79 25 0 +54 
3- AC Chapelain 65 14 1 7 0 55 35 0 +20 
4- FC Stéphanois 64 12 6 4 0 57 26 0 +31 
5- Temple Cordemais FC 54 9 5 8 0 61 49 0 +12 
6- Metallo Sport Nantes 54 9 6 7 0 54 52 0 +2 
7- US Bugallière Orvault 50 8 4 10 0 43 42 0 +1 
8- FC Boboto Nantes 49 8 4 9 1 57 58 0 -1 
9- SM Doulon Nantes 48 8 3 10 1 51 63 0 -12 
10- RC orvault 41 6 2 13 1 33 77 0 -44 
11- AI Turcs Nantes 32 5 1 14 2 26 56 0 -30 
12- Nantes St-Joseph Porterie 25 1 2 18 1 21 96 0 -75 

 
 Groupe I Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AEPR Rezé 63 13 4 3 0 59 27 0 +32 
2- Intrépide Nantes 61 13 2 5 0 56 20 0 +36 
3- US Basse Indre 57 11 4 5 0 62 29 0 +33 
4- AS Nantes Mahoraise 56 12 0 8 0 50 42 0 +8 
5- FC Chabossière Couëron 50 9 3 8 0 38 39 0 -1 
6- ALC Saint-Aignan 46 8 2 10 0 46 52 0 -6 
7- UF Saint-Herblain 46 7 5 8 0 44 46 0 -2 
8- OSP Saint-Sébastien 45 7 4 9 0 29 52 0 -23 
9- Etoile Cens Nantes 39 7 2 11 0 41 54 4 -13 
10- US Bouguenais 36 5 2 12 1 27 56 0 -29 
11- FC La Montagne 31 4 0 16 0 30 65 1 -35 
12- ES Pin Sec Nantes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe J Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AC Basse Goulaine 83 20 1 1 0 75 12 0 +63 
2- AS Beautour Vertou 64 12 6 4 0 37 25 0 +12 
3- ES Haute Goulaine 60 12 2 8 0 45 35 0 +10 
4- FC Vertou 59 11 4 7 0 45 34 0 +11 
5- LOSC Landreau 56 10 4 8 0 52 38 0 +14 
6- ES Vallet 53 10 1 11 0 40 47 0 -7 
7- AA Saint-Hilaire Clisson 49 8 3 11 0 31 40 0 -9 
8- AF Chapelle Heulin 47 7 4 11 0 31 37 0 -6 
9- US Boissière Remaudière 47 7 4 11 0 46 52 0 -6 
10- Etoile Mouzillon 45 6 5 11 0 27 43 0 -16 
11- AS Saint-Fiacre 45 6 5 11 0 29 53 0 -24 
12- Elan Gorges 32 3 1 18 0 29 71 0 -42 

 



 

 

 
 Groupe K Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Olympique Derville Nantes 70 16 2 2 0 65 17 0 +48 
2- US Philbertine 60 13 2 4 1 39 25 0 +14 
3- AS Maine Aigrefeuille 60 13 1 6 0 59 31 0 +28 
4- FC Paulx 56 12 1 7 0 65 30 0 +35 
5- FC Légé 51 10 1 9 0 41 42 0 -1 
6- RACC Nantes 50 9 3 8 0 45 38 0 +7 
7- Espoir Viellevigne 49 9 2 9 0 36 35 0 +1 
8- Elan Les Sorinières 43 7 3 9 1 45 49 0 -4 
9- US Château Thébaud 37 5 3 11 1 32 48 0 -16 
10- FC Logne Boulogne 30 3 1 16 0 29 81 0 -52 
11- La Mellinet Nantes 29 3 1 15 1 19 79 0 -60 
12- ASR Machecoul 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe L Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- La Bernerie OCA 76 17 3 2 0 75 20 0 +55 
2- FC Immaculé 74 17 1 4 0 81 28 0 +53 
3- Saint-Brévin AC 67 14 3 5 0 64 35 0 +29 
4- CA Plaine Préfailles 55 11 1 9 1 43 50 0 -7 
5- FC Estuaire 53 9 4 9 0 46 29 0 +17 
6- Alerte Méan Saint-Nazaire 51 8 5 9 0 34 37 0 -3 
7- SP Saint-Père Retz 50 8 4 10 0 51 58 0 -7 
8- Eclair Chauvé 49 8 3 11 0 43 46 0 -3 
9- ES des Marais 49 8 3 11 0 64 73 0 -9 
10- Océane FC 46 7 3 12 0 33 56 0 -23 
11- US Saint-Viaud 40 5 3 14 0 34 71 0 -37 
12- Pornic Foot 29 2 3 16 1 28 93 0 -65 

 
 
3ème Division 

 Groupe A Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- Saint-Nazaire OS 67 15 2 3 0 80 20 0 +60 
2- FC Immaculé 60 12 4 4 0 50 21 0 +29 
3- ES Pornichet 55 10 5 5 0 83 50 0 +33 
4- Guérande SA 55 11 2 7 0 51 41 0 +10 
5- AS Saint-Lyphard 53 10 3 7 0 51 43 0 +8 
6- Stade Croisicais 48 8 5 6 1 42 40 0 +2 
7- US Saint-Molf 45 8 1 11 0 37 52 0 -15 
8- FC Mesquer 42 6 4 10 0 31 50 0 -19 
9- UMP Saint-Nazaire 39 5 5 9 1 43 55 0 -12 
10- Saint-Joachim BS 39 6 3 9 2 28 57 0 -29 
11- CP Assérac 25 1 2 17 0 25 92 0 -67 

 
 Groupe B Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- FC Immaculé 62 14 2 2 0 69 21 0 +48 
2- Trignac OS 60 13 3 2 0 53 17 0 +36 
3- Et. St-Roch Pontchâteau 52 11 1 6 0 50 31 0 +19 
4- Donges FC 49 9 4 5 0 59 38 0 +21 
5- FC Missillac 46 8 4 6 0 36 38 0 -2 
6- JA Besné 38 7 0 10 1 40 46 0 -6 
7- Alerte Méan St-Nazaire 36 6 1 11 0 33 52 0 -19 
8- Esp. Crossac/AEP St-Joach. 35 5 3 9 1 20 40 0 -20 
9- ASG Pontchâteau 33 5 1 11 1 23 56 0 -33 
10- FC 3 Rivières 24 2 1 14 1 19 63 0 -44 
11- Stade Nazairien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 



 

 

 Groupe C Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
1- ES Landaise 65 15 2 1 0 81 22 0 +59 
2- ES Gâvraise 58 13 1 4 0 62 24 0 +38 
3- AS Quilly 56 12 2 4 0 63 29 0 +34 
4- ES Dresny Plessé 50 10 2 6 0 42 38 0 +4 
5- AS Marsac 43 7 5 5 1 47 38 0 +9 
6- SC Nord Atlantique 37 5 4 9 0 46 47 0 -1 
7- US Vay 37 5 4 9 0 51 67 0 -16 
8- US Guenouvry 35 5 3 9 1 44 51 0 -7 
9- Coudray OS 32 4 3 10 1 35 68 0 -33 
10- ES Cheval./Pays Guém./ Fay 18 1 0 15 2 14 101 0 -87 
11- AS Fégréac 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe D Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- US Soudan 66 16 0 2 0 80 18 0 +62 
2- ES Rougé 54 11 3 4 0 55 23 0 +32 
3- US Villepot 50 9 5 4 0 25 20 0 +5 
4- USTV 99 49 10 1 7 0 41 31 0 +10 
5- Puceul Grigonnais US 41 7 2 9 0 43 38 0 +5 
6- Conquereuil OS Pierric 41 7 3 7 1 34 54 0 -20 
7- Jeunes Erbray 38 5 5 8 0 30 53 0 -23 
8- SM Jans 35 6 0 11 1 30 53 0 -23 
9- US St-Aubin Châteaux 32 4 2 12 0 34 59 0 -25 
10- AS Ruffigné 31 4 1 13 0 32 55 0 -23 
11- FRJ Louisfert 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
12- ES Soulvache 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe E Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Etoile du Don Moisdon 61 13 2 5 0 71 35 0 +36 
2- FC Erbray 58 12 2 6 0 37 23 0 +14 
3- CO Saint-Mars Jaille 58 12 3 5 0 54 31 0 +23 
4- US Issé 57 11 4 5 0 45 29 0 +16 
5- Les Côteaux de La Roche 53 8 9 3 0 72 31 0 +41 
6- AS Saint-Sulpice 48 8 4 8 0 57 63 0 -6 
7- ES Joué sur Erdre 45 7 4 9 0 52 39 0 +13 
8- UFC Erdre et Donneau 44 8 0 12 0 47 58 0 -11 
9- US Abbaretz 40 6 2 12 0 45 74 0 -29 
10- US Grand Auverné 36 5 1 14 0 39 100 0 -61 
11- Le Prin Vritz FC 30 2 5 12 1 28 64 0 -36 
12- CAVUSG 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe F Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- JGE Sucé 57 13 2 1 0 53 14 0 +39 
2- Petit Auverné Sport 47 9 4 3 0 47 24 0 +23 
3- US Oudon 47 9 4 3 0 36 26 0 +10 
4- FC Herblanetz 43 7 6 3 0 31 23 0 +8 
5- Saint-Denis Mauves 35 5 4 7 0 36 35 0 +1 
6- AS Maumusson 33 5 2 9 0 24 43 0 -19 
7- ASC La Rouxière 31 4 3 9 0 30 38 0 -8 
8- Nort AC 27 3 2 11 0 16 31 0 -15 
9- AS Mésanger 25 3 1 11 1 17 56 0 -39 
10- FC Erbray 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
11- FC Teille Mouzeil Ligné 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 



 

 

 
 Groupe G Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AS Casson 70 15 3 4 0 90 23 0 +67 
2- ES Chevallerais 66 14 2 6 0 58 25 0 +33 
3- FC Stéphanois 66 14 2 6 0 61 40 0 +21 
4- ASPTT Nantes 64 13 3 6 0 81 45 0 +36 
5- AS Sautron 57 10 5 7 0 66 44 0 +22 
6- CS Lavau / Espoir Sillon 53 8 7 7 0 59 49 0 +10 
7- AS Nantillais 46 9 1 11 1 62 85 0 -23 
8- FC Héric 45 6 5 11 0 49 48 0 +1 
9- US Malville 44 7 5 8 2 34 52 0 -18 
10- ES Landaise 43 6 3 13 0 52 104 0 -52 
11- AS Saffré 37 5 1 15 1 27 81 0 -54 
12- Temple Cordemais FC 33 2 7 12 1 29 78 0 -49 

 
 Groupe H Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AEPR Rezé 47 10 3 1 0 39 15 0 +24 
2- AC Basse Goulaine 47 10 3 1 0 47 13 0 +34 
3- FC Brennois Boiséen 40 8 2 4 0 52 26 0 +26 
4- Saint-Pierre Nantes 38 7 3 4 0 38 21 0 +17 
5- US Le Pellerin 31 5 2 7 0 27 27 0 0 
6- CCS Saint-Félix Nantes 28 4 2 8 0 33 46 0 -13 
7- Nantes Sud 98 27 4 1 9 0 33 51 0 -18 
8- RC Sud Nantes 12 0 0 14 0 3 73 0 -70 
9- Nantes Harput Sport 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
10- ES Vigneux 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe I Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- Etoile Clisson 68 15 3 2 0 68 24 0 +44 
2- FC Vertou 65 14 3 3 0 65 32 0 +33 
3- ASV Monnières Pallet 55 10 5 5 0 47 40 0 +7 
4- FC Sèvre et Maine 54 11 1 8 0 42 33 0 +9 
5- LOSC Landreau 52 10 3 6 1 38 43 0 -5 
6- Don Bosco Nantes 52 10 3 7 0 63 50 0 +13 
7- AS Le Cellier 51 10 1 9 0 54 38 0 +16 
8- Etoile Mouzillon 40 7 1 10 2 41 62 0 -21 
9- ASAG Haie Fouassière 40 6 3 10 1 31 42 0 -11 
10- SS Boussay 27 1 4 15 0 40 82 0 -42 
11- ES Haute Goulaine 26 2 1 16 1 30 73 0 -43 
12- ES Vallet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 
 Groupe J Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- ALC Bouguenais 69 17 0 1 0 113 11 0 +102 
2- AS Maine Aigrefeuille 59 13 2 3 0 45 25 0 +20 
3- Espoir Sud Loire 53 10 5 3 0 55 34 0 +21 
4- ES du Lac 49 10 1 7 0 49 43 0 +6 
5- ASE Montbert 47 9 2 7 0 39 47 0 -8 
6- FC légé 41 8 0 9 1 41 39 0 +2 
7- CS La Planche 34 5 1 12 0 30 59 0 -29 
8- Herbadilla Chevrollière 33 5 1 11 1 30 53 0 -23 
9- FC Paulx 27 3 2 11 2 13 54 0 -41 
10- US Philbertine 26 3 0 15 0 19 69 0 -50 

 



 

 

 
 Groupe K Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 

1- AS Saint-Léger Vignes 80 18 4 0 0 80 17 0 +63 
2- FC Retz 71 15 4 3 0 85 27 0 +58 
3- SM Saint-Mars Coutais 65 14 1 7 0 59 27 0 +32 
4- La Bernerie OCA 65 14 2 6 0 58 21 0 +37 
5- FC La Montagne 52 9 3 10 0 45 64 0 -19 
6- FC Estuaire 51 8 5 9 0 33 40 0 -7 
7- Arche FC 48 8 2 12 0 50 56 0 -6 
8- AT Portugais Nantes 47 9 0 11 2 47 52 0 -5 
9- Goélands Sammaritains 47 8 2 11 1 53 46 0 +7 
10- US Le Pellerin 45 7 4 9 2 40 67 0 -27 
11- ES des Marais 40 5 4 12 1 46 75 0 -29 
12- Océane FC 23 1 1 18 2 18 122 0 -104 

 
 
Championnat féminin 

  Pts G N P F Bp Bc Pen. Diff. 
 Saint-Marc Foot          
 Union Loire Sillon          
 FC Rezé          
 ES Pin Sec Nantes          
 US Vay          
 ASR Machecoul          
 Goélands Sammaritains          
 AS Derval          
 Elan Les Sorinières          
 FC Estuaire          

AS Nazairien devient Saint-Marc Foot 
 
 


